E-4

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Ron Belmont, Supervisor/Mayor and

**Town Board Members** 

FROM:

Gerry Salvo, Superintendent of Recreation

DATE:

October 12, 2021

SUBJECT:

Part time hourly rate adjustment

Request by Superintendent of Recreation, Gerry Salvo for approval of the 2022 program/fee schedule and changes.

Membership/Programs	2021 Fee	2022 Fee
		Change
Resident Membership ID		
(18 yrs. through 64 yrs.)	\$30.00	
( Kindergarten – 17 years)	\$5.00	
Senior Citizens Membership ID		
(65 yrs - renewal free/ New Senior one time fee)	\$30.00	
Fitness Room	\$100.00	
Pool		
Family Pass Early Registration Fee	\$225.00	\$450.00
Family Pass – After May 1	\$275.00	\$550.00
Individual Pass Early Registration Fee	\$125.00	\$225.00
Individual Pass – After May 1	\$150.00	\$300.00
Caregiver	\$125.00	\$225.00
Daily Guest Fee – Brentwood Pool		
1 year through Adult	\$10.00	
Daily Guest Fee – Ron Belmont Pool	22 =	
Height Over 48 Inches	\$20.00	
Height Under 48 Inches	\$10.00	
Chair Rental Lounge Chair Rental		4 5
Daily	\$10.00	
Day Camp Registration		
Resident	\$575.00	\$800.00
Resident 2 <sup>nd</sup> and additional child	\$400.00	\$600.00
Non - Resident	\$1,350.00	\$1,800.00
Mini-Camp (Spring and Winter)	\$185.00	\$225.00
Yoga Instruction		
Resident	\$25.00	
Non-Resident	\$50.00	-
Coed Volleyball	\$775.00	\$800.00
Men's Basketball		
Resident Team	\$900.00	\$975.00
Non-Resident Industrial	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00
Men's/Co-ed Softball		
Resident Team	\$975.00	
Resident Industrial	\$1,150.00	
Non-Resident Industrial	\$1,300.00	

a - 1900

Field Permit ( lighted ball field) 2 hr. Minimum	\$350.00	
Birthday Parties ( Sollazzo and Leo Mintzer Center)	\$150.00	
Birthday Parties - Brentwood Pool	\$200.00	
Party Rental		6
Vets Bldg. and West Harrison Senior Community Ctr.	\$450.00	
Building Rentals (per hour)	1	
(Veterans, Leo Mintzer, Sollazzo & Harrison Community Ctr.)	\$75.00	
Picnic Shelter Reservations		
Resident	\$150.00	\$175.00
Harrison Companies Weekdays	\$300.00	\$325.00
Harrison Companies Weekends	\$400.00	\$450.00
Non-Harrison Companies Weekdays	\$400.00	\$450.00
Non-Harrison Companies Weekends	\$500.00	\$550.00
Youth Football	\$150.00	\$200.00
Youth Cheerleading	\$100.00	
Youth Basketball	\$80.00	
Youth Soccer	\$75.00	
SwimTeam Kindergarten – High School		
Winter Team – (October through March)		
Novice	\$350.00	
Junior	\$425.00	
Varsity	\$500.00	
Summer team - (June through August)	\$275.00	
Swim Lessons Winter and Spring	\$125.00	
Swim Lessons Summer - Guppies	\$90.00	Ti .
Swim Lessons Summer - Tadpoles	\$90.00	
Swim Lessons Summer - Pre-team	\$150.00	11.55.55
Archery	\$100.00	
Track	\$95.00	
	-	